
表七：過去三個財政年度每年受資助幼兒中心全日制服務的名額總數及已使用名額 

 

受資助幼兒中心全日制服務 

年齡 2歲以下 2-3歲 

年度 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 

按社署行政區 

劃分 

名額 

總數 

已使用 

名額 

名額 

總數 

已使用 

名額 

名額 

總數 

已使用 

名額 

名額 

總數 

已使用 

名額 

名額 

總數 

已使用 

名額 

名額 

總數 

已使用 

名額 

中西南及離島 40 38 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 

東區及灣仔 96 96 96 94 96 95 0 0 0 

九龍城及油尖旺 144 144 144 144 144 144 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

深水埗 48 47 48 48 48 48 14 14 14 14 14 14 

觀塘 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

黃大仙及西貢 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

沙田 70 66 70 67 70 69 0 0 0 

大埔及北區 48 48 48 48 48 48 0 0 0 

元朗 64 64 64 64 64 64 0 0 0 

荃灣及葵青 102 102 102 102 102 102 0 0 0 

屯門 64 59 64 63 64 64 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

總計 676 664 676 670 676 674 14 14 14 14 14 14 

 


